‡ The body surface area is estimated to be 1.77 m2, using the Cornell University Body Surface Area calculator [156]. The calculation is based on the average height for Danish women (167cm) and
the mean weight reported in the OlympiA trial (68.7kg).

Side 205/207

Olaparib_OlympiA_2ndvalidation_AstraZeneca_24102023

Appendix K Scenario analyses for the budget impact

The sensitivity analyses and scenarios would have a similar impact on budgets as on the cost per

patient. The sensitivity for various model parameters is evident from the sensitivity analyses for

the cost and QALY analysis.  However, market shares are also important for the total budget

impact. Hence, the sensitivity analysis for the budget impact focuses on market shares. Since the

market shares for olaparib in adjuvant breast cancer in the new scenarios may differ from the base

case estimates, scenario analyses were created with higher and lower market shares for olaparib.

Table 103 - Table 106 show budget impact results where market shares for olaparib have been either

increased or decreased by 10 percentage points compared with the base case market shares in

section 10.2.

 Table 103. Budget impact TNBC with 10% lower market shares for olaparib

Olaparib is recommended   2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Total

Drug acquisition cost

Drug administration cost 55 329 89 375 97 544 103 515 107 110 452 874

Treatment monitoring cost 52 928 63 513 74 099 79 392 84 684 354 616

Disease management costs 218 987 248 068 276 030 301 087 321 953 1 366 124

Surgery & radiotherapy costs 65 189 104 547 129 522 147 167 158 396 604 821

AE management cost 7 861 9 271 10 682 11 387 12 092 51 293

Background therapy cost* 0 0 0 0 0 0

End of life costs 36 436 110 929 178 115 243 781 300 539 869 800

Total

Olaparib is NOT recommended

Drug acquisition cost

Drug administration cost 74 374 119 844 134 302 143 847 150 282 622 649

Treatment monitoring cost 0 0 0 0 0 0

Disease management costs 220 331 256 615 292 425 324 508 350 929 1 444 807

Surgery & radiotherapy costs 88 649 142 264 176 029 198 206 213 084 818 232

AE management cost 810 810 810 810 810 4 050

Background therapy cost* 0 0 0 0 0 0

End of life costs 43 946 133 898 220 322 306 981 381 969 1 087 116

Total

Budget impact of olaparib

Table 104. Budget impact HER2-/HR+ with 10% lower market shares for olaparib

Olaparib is recommended   2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Total

Drug acquisition cost

Drug administration cost 4 847 7 383 15 422 21 887 27 429 76 968

Treatment monitoring cost 47 445 63 260 79 075 94 890 102 797 387 467

 Side 206/207

Olaparib_OlympiA_2ndvalidation_AstraZeneca_24102023

Disease management costs 318 501 361 776 405 063 449 115 492 480 2 026 935

Surgery & radiotherapy costs 103 959 161 895 203 457 235 746 264 938 969 995

AE management cost 7 367 9 428 11 489 13 551 14 581 56 417

Background therapy cost* 17 536 33 758 49 175 64 013 78 370 242 853

End of life costs 56 715 165 891 257 715 328 997 407 129 1 216 447

Total

Olaparib is NOT recommended

Drug acquisition cost

Drug administration cost 5 712 8 751 17 593 24 809 30 927 87 793

Treatment monitoring cost 0 0 0 0 0 0

Disease management costs 319 158 367 722 417 795 469 475 520 706 2 094 856

Surgery & radiotherapy costs 123 337 193 671 246 342 289 442 326 050 1 178 842

AE management cost 1 184 1 184 1 184 1 184 1 184 5 920

Background therapy cost* 17 340 33 135 47 953 62 029 75 502 235 958

End of life costs 64 262 185 427 292 917 383 702 482 774 1 409 083

Total

Budget impact of olaparib

With 10% lower market shares for olaparib, the budget impact for all patients (HER2- ITT) is

estimated at DKK  over 5 years compared with DKK  in the base case.

Table 105. Budget impact TNBC with 10% higher market shares for olaparib

Olaparib is recommended   2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Total

Drug acquisition cost

Drug administration cost 47 711 78 712 86 497 92 486 96 085 401 491

Treatment monitoring cost 74 099 84 684 95 270 100 563 105 855 460 471

Disease management costs 218 449 244 757 270 241 293 592 313 404 1 340 444